The only variance granted in the area was for the home 

located north of the subject property at 11714 Darbyshire Court for a fence open face 

area variance in April of 2013. 

STANDARDS: Section 351.1 – Area and Height   

On parcels of less than one (1) acre, no more than one thousand thirty-two (1,032) 

square feet in area and twelve and one-half (12.5) feet in height measured to the 

mean height level between eaves and ridge for gable, hip and gambrel roofs.   

Factors to be Considered:  This case includes an “area variance” request based on